Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Sunday
Tuesday
Friday
Sunday
Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Wednesday
Sunday
Wednesday
Saturday
Wednesday -
Thursday
Thursday -
Monday

Friday - Tuesday

Saturday -
Sunday

Thursday -
Monday

Friday - Tuesday

Saturday
Tuesday
Friday
Sunday
Wednesday
Saturday

07/10/22
08/10/22
09/10/22
11/10/22
12/10/22
13/10/22
14/10/22
18/11/22
20/11/22
22/11/22
25/11/22
27/11/22
30/11/22
28/11/22
30/11/22
02/12/22
04/12/22
07/12/22
11/12/22
14/12/22
17/12/22
08/02/23 -
09/02/23
16/02/23 -
20/02/23
24/02/23 -
28/02/23
04/03/23 -
05/03/23
09/03/23 -
13/03/23
17/03/23 -
21/03/23
25/03/23
28/03/23
31/03/23
02/04/23
05/04/23
08/04/23

Start
3:00 PM
7:10 PM
7:10 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30PM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
7:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
11:00 AM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM

Competition

T20I Tri-Series

T20I Tri-Series

T20I Tri-Series

T20I Tri-Series

T20I Tri-Series

T20I Tri-Series

T20I Tri-Series

India Men Tour of New Zealand

India Men Tour of New Zealand

India Men Tour of New Zealand

India Men Tour of New Zealand

India Men Tour of New Zealand

India Men Tour of New Zealand
Bangladesh Women Tour of New Zealand
Bangladesh Women Tour of New Zealand
Bangladesh Women Tour of New Zealand
Bangladesh Women Tour of New Zealand
Bangladesh Women Tour of New Zealand
Bangladesh Women Tour of New Zealand

Bangladesh Women Tour of New Zealand

Bangladesh Women Tour of New Zealand

England Men tour of New Zealand

England Men tour of New Zealand

England Men tour of New Zealand

Sri Lanka Men tour of New Zealand

Sri Lanka Men tour of New Zealand

Sri Lanka Men tour of New Zealand

Sri Lanka Men tour of New Zealand
Sri Lanka Men tour of New Zealand
Sri Lanka Men tour of New Zealand
Sri Lanka Men tour of New Zealand
Sri Lanka Men tour of New Zealand

Sri Lanka Men tour of New Zealand

Fixture
Match 1
Match 2
Match 3
Match 4
Match 5
Match 6

Final
1st T201
2nd T20I
3rd T201
1st ODI
2nd ODI
3rd ODI

Tour Match
Tour Match
1st WT201
2nd WT20I
3rd WT20I
1st WODI
2nd WODI
3rd WODI

Tour Match

1st Test

2nd Test

Tour Match

1st Test

2nd Test

1st ODI
2nd ODI
3rd ODI
1st T201
2nd T20!
3rd T20I

Home Team
Bangladesh Men
BLACKCAPS
BLACKCAPS
BLACKCAPS
BLACKCAPS
Bangladesh Men
1st Qualifier
BLACKCAPS
BLACKCAPS
BLACKCAPS
BLACKCAPS
BLACKCAPS
BLACKCAPS
New Zealand XI Women
New Zealand XI Women
WHITE FERNS
WHITE FERNS
WHITE FERNS
WHITE FERNS
WHITE FERNS
WHITE FERNS

New Zealand XI

BLACKCAPS

BLACKCAPS

New Zealand XI

BLACKCAPS

BLACKCAPS

BLACKCAPS
BLACKCAPS
BLACKCAPS
BLACKCAPS
BLACKCAPS
BLACKCAPS

NZC Scorer Appointments 2022/23 - International Cricket

Pakistan Men
Pakistan Men
Bangladesh Men
Pakistan Men
Bangladesh Men
Pakistan Men

2nd Qualifier

India Men

India Men

India Men

India Men

India Men

India Men
Bangladesh Women
Bangladesh Women
Bangladesh Women
Bangladesh Women
Bangladesh Women
Bangladesh Women
Bangladesh Women

Bangladesh Women

England Men

England Men

England Men

Sri Lanka Men

Sri Lanka Men

Sri Lanka Men

Sri Lanka Men
Sri Lanka Men
Sri Lanka Men
Sri Lanka Men
Sri Lanka Men
Sri Lanka Men

ue
Hagley Oval, Christchurch
Hagley Oval, Christchurch
Hagley Oval, Christchurch
Hagley Oval, Christchurch
Hagley Oval, Christchurch
Hagley Oval, Christchurch
Hagley Oval, Christchurch

Sky Stadium, Wellington

Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui
McLean Park, Napier

Eden Park, Auckland

Seddon Park, Hamilton

Hagley Oval, Christchurch

Bert Sutcliffe Oval, Lincoln

Bert Sutcliffe Oval, Lincoln
Hagley Oval, Christchurch
University of Otago Oval, Dunedin
John Davies Oval, Queenstown
Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington
McLean Park, Napier

Seddon Park, Hamilton

Seddon Park, Hamilton

Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui
Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington
Bert Sutcliffe Oval, Lincoln
Hagley Oval, Christchurch

Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington

Eden Park, Auckland

Hagley Oval, Christchurch

Seddon Park, Hamilton

Eden Park, Auckland

University of Otago Oval, Dunedin

John Davies Oval, Queenstown

Jeff Crowe
Jeff Crowe
Jeff Crowe
Jeff Crowe
Jeff Crowe
Jeff Crowe
Jeff Crowe
Jeff Crowe
Jeff Crowe
Jeff Crowe
Jeff Crowe
Jeff Crowe
Jeff Crowe
Jeff Crowe
Jeff Crowe
Jeff Crowe
Richard Hayward
Richard Hayward
Richard Hayward

David Boon

David Boon

Richie Richardson

Richie Richardson

Jeff Crowe
Jeff Crowe
Jeff Crowe
Jeff Crowe
Jeff Crowe

Jeff Crowe

Umpire 1
Wayne Knights
Alex Wharf
Wayne Knights
Wayne Knights
Alex Wharf
Shaun Haig
Shaun Haig
Wayne Knights
Chris Gaffaney
Chris Gaffaney
Chris Gaffaney
Chris Gaffaney
Chris Gaffaney
Kim Cotton
Kim Cotton
John Dempsey
Kim Cotton
Cory Black
John Dempsey
Kim Cotton

Kim Cotton

Tim Parlane

Aleem Dar

Rodney Tucker

Shaun Haig

Michael Gough

Richard lllingworth

Chris Gaffaney

Chris Gaffaney

Chris Gaffaney
Shaun Haig
Kim Cotton
Shaun Haig

Umpire 2
Shaun Haig
Shaun Haig
Alex Wharf
Alex Wharf
Shaun Haig

Wayne Knights
Alex Wharf
Chris Brown

Wayne Knights
Chris Brown
Chris Brown

Wayne Knights
Chris Brown

Tina Semmens

Tina Semmens
Cory Black

John Dempsey
Kim Cotton
Cory Black

John Dempsey
Cory Black

Chris Brown

Chris Gaffaney

Chris Gaffaney

Cory Black

Chris Gaffaney

Chris Gaffaney

Wayne Knights
Shaun Haig
Chris Brown
Chris Brown

Wayne Knights
Chris Brown

Umpire 3
Alex Wharf
Wayne Knights
Shaun Haig
Shaun Haig
Wayne Knights
Alex Wharf
Wayne Knights
Kim Cotton
Chris Brown
Wayne Knights
Wayne Knights
Chris Brown
Shaun Haig
Kim Cotton
Cory Black
John Dempsey
Kim Cotton
Cory Black
John Dempsey

Rodney Tucker

Aleem Dar

Richard lllingworth

Michael Gough

Chris Brown
Wayne Knights
Shaun Haig
Wayne Knights
Chris Brown

Kim Cotton

Umpire 4
John Dempsey
John Dempsey
John Dempsey
John Dempsey
John Dempsey
John Dempsey
John Dempsey

Cory Black
Kim Cotton
Kim Cotton
Shaun Haig
Shaun Haig
Wayne Knights

Christelle High
Christelle High
Christelle High
Christelle High
Christelle High
Christelle High

Chris Brown

Wayne Knights

Chris Brown

Wayne Knights

Shaun Haig
Chris Brown
Wayne Knights
Kim Cotton
Shaun Haig
Wayne Knights

Scorer 1
Jared Larsen
Arun Kumar
Arun Kumar

Gail McGowan
David Perry
Karen Fleet
Jared Larsen

Jeffrey Stuart

Annette Campbell
Duncan Mitchell

Chris McQuaid

Dean Plummer
Arun Kumar
Karen Fleet

Gail McGowan

Gail McGowan

Malcolm Jones

Lindsay Neilson
Euan West

Annette Campbell
Euan West

Toni Hill

Toni Hill

Jeffrey Stuart

Gail McGowan

Gail McGowan

Chris McQuaid

Chris McQuaid
Malcolm Jones
Chris High
Annette Campbell
Malcolm Jones
David Perry

Karen Fleet
Gail McGowan
Karen Fleet
David Perry
Jared Larsen
Jared Larsen
Gail McGowan
Matt Frost
Chris James
Jared Larsen
Michael Anderson
Justin Williams
Lindsay Neilson
Kirsty Lees
Tony Feely
Karen Fleet
Steph Drake
Steph Drake
Dean Plummer
Duncan Mitchell
Chris James

Justin Williams
Chris High
Justin Williams
Karen Fleet
Karen Fleet

Matt Frost

Dean Plummer
Arun Kumar
Toni Hill
Chris James
Lindsay Neilson
Steph Drake



