NZC Scorer Appointments 2022/23 - International Cricket

ay	Date	Start	Competition	Fixture	Home Team	Away Team	Venue	Match Referee	Umpire 1	Umpire 2	Umpire 3	Umpire 4	Scorer 1	Scorer 2
iday	07/10/22	3:00 PM	T20I Tri-Series	Match 1	Bangladesh Men	Pakistan Men	Hagley Oval, Christchurch	Jeff Crowe	Wayne Knights	Shaun Haig	Alex Wharf	John Dempsey	Jared Larsen	Karen Fleet
turday	08/10/22	7:10 PM	T20I Tri-Series	Match 2	BLACKCAPS	Pakistan Men	Hagley Oval, Christchurch	Jeff Crowe	Alex Wharf	Shaun Haig	Wayne Knights	John Dempsey	Arun Kumar	Gail McGowan
nday	09/10/22	7:10 PM	T20I Tri-Series	Match 3	BLACKCAPS	Bangladesh Men	Hagley Oval, Christchurch	Jeff Crowe	Wayne Knights	Alex Wharf	Shaun Haig	John Dempsey	Arun Kumar	Karen Fleet
esday	11/10/22	3:00 PM	T20I Tri-Series	Match 4	BLACKCAPS	Pakistan Men	Hagley Oval, Christchurch	Jeff Crowe	Wayne Knights	Alex Wharf	Shaun Haig	John Dempsey	Gail McGowan	David Perry
ednesday	12/10/22	3:00 PM	T20I Tri-Series	Match 5	BLACKCAPS	Bangladesh Men	Hagley Oval, Christchurch	Jeff Crowe	Alex Wharf	Shaun Haig	Wayne Knights	John Dempsey	David Perry	Jared Larsen
nursday	13/10/22	3:00 PM	T20I Tri-Series	Match 6	Bangladesh Men	Pakistan Men	Hagley Oval, Christchurch	Jeff Crowe	Shaun Haig	Wayne Knights	Alex Wharf	John Dempsey	Karen Fleet	Jared Larsen
iday	14/10/22	3:00 PM	T20I Tri-Series	Final	1st Qualifier	2nd Qualifier	Hagley Oval, Christchurch	Jeff Crowe	Shaun Haig	Alex Wharf	Wayne Knights	John Dempsey	Jared Larsen	Gail McGowan
iday	18/11/22	7:30 PM	India Men Tour of New Zealand	1st T20I	BLACKCAPS	India Men	Sky Stadium, Wellington	Jeff Crowe	Wayne Knights	Chris Brown	Kim Cotton	Cory Black	Jeffrey Stuart	Matt Frost
inday	20/11/22	7:30 PM	India Men Tour of New Zealand	2nd T20I	BLACKCAPS	India Men	Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui	Jeff Crowe	Chris Gaffaney	Wayne Knights	Chris Brown	Kim Cotton	Annette Campbell	Chris James
esday	22/11/22	7:30 PM	India Men Tour of New Zealand	3rd T20I	BLACKCAPS	India Men	McLean Park, Napier	Jeff Crowe	Chris Gaffaney	Chris Brown	Wayne Knights	Kim Cotton	Duncan Mitchell	Jared Larsen
iday	25/11/22	2:30 PM	India Men Tour of New Zealand	1st ODI	BLACKCAPS	India Men	Eden Park, Auckland	Jeff Crowe	Chris Gaffaney	Chris Brown	Wayne Knights	Shaun Haig	Chris McQuaid	Michael Anderson
nday	27/11/22	2:30 PM	India Men Tour of New Zealand	2nd ODI	BLACKCAPS	India Men	Seddon Park, Hamilton	Jeff Crowe	Chris Gaffaney	Wayne Knights	Chris Brown	Shaun Haig	Dean Plummer	Justin Williams
ednesday	30/11/22	2:30 PM	India Men Tour of New Zealand	3rd ODI	BLACKCAPS	India Men	Hagley Oval, Christchurch	Jeff Crowe	Chris Gaffaney	Chris Brown	Shaun Haig	Wayne Knights	Arun Kumar	Lindsay Neilson
onday	28/11/22	11:00 AM	Bangladesh Women Tour of New Zealand	Tour Match	New Zealand XI Women	Bangladesh Women	Bert Sutcliffe Oval, Lincoln		Kim Cotton	Tina Semmens			Karen Fleet	Kirsty Lees
ednesday	30/11/22	11:00 AM	Bangladesh Women Tour of New Zealand	Tour Match	New Zealand XI Women	Bangladesh Women	Bert Sutcliffe Oval, Lincoln		Kim Cotton	Tina Semmens		-	Gail McGowan	Tony Feely
iday	02/12/22	7:00 PM	Bangladesh Women Tour of New Zealand	1st WT20I	WHITE FERNS	Bangladesh Women	Hagley Oval, Christchurch	Jeff Crowe	John Dempsey	Cory Black	Kim Cotton	Christelle High	Gail McGowan	Karen Fleet
nday	04/12/22	2:00 PM	Bangladesh Women Tour of New Zealand	2nd WT20I	WHITE FERNS	Bangladesh Women	University of Otago Oval, Dunedin	Jeff Crowe	Kim Cotton	John Dempsey	Cory Black	Christelle High	Malcolm Jones	Steph Drake
ednesday	07/12/22	2:00 PM	Bangladesh Women Tour of New Zealand	3rd WT20I	WHITE FERNS	Bangladesh Women	John Davies Oval, Queenstown	Jeff Crowe	Cory Black	Kim Cotton	John Dempsey	Christelle High	Lindsay Neilson	Steph Drake
inday	11/12/22	11:00 AM	Bangladesh Women Tour of New Zealand	1st WODI	WHITE FERNS	Bangladesh Women	Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington	Richard Hayward	John Dempsey	Cory Black	Kim Cotton	Christelle High	Euan West	Dean Plummer
ednesday	14/12/22	2:00 PM	Bangladesh Women Tour of New Zealand	2nd WODI	WHITE FERNS	Bangladesh Women	McLean Park, Napier	Richard Hayward	Kim Cotton	John Dempsey	Cory Black	Christelle High	Annette Campbell	Duncan Mitchell
aturday	17/12/22	2:00 PM	Bangladesh Women Tour of New Zealand	3rd WODI	WHITE FERNS	Bangladesh Women	Seddon Park, Hamilton	Richard Hayward	Kim Cotton	Cory Black	John Dempsey	Christelle High	Euan West	Chris James
ednesday - nursday	08/02/23 - 09/02/23	11:00 AM	England Men tour of New Zealand	Tour Match	New Zealand XI	England Men	Seddon Park, Hamilton	-	Tim Parlane	Chris Brown	-		Toni Hill	Justin Williams
nursday - onday	16/02/23 - 20/02/23	2:00 PM	England Men tour of New Zealand	1st Test	BLACKCAPS	England Men	Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui	David Boon	Aleem Dar	Chris Gaffaney	Rodney Tucker	Chris Brown	Toni Hill	Chris High
iday - Tuesday	24/02/23 - 28/02/23	11:00 AM	England Men tour of New Zealand	2nd Test	BLACKCAPS	England Men	Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington	David Boon	Rodney Tucker	Chris Gaffaney	Aleem Dar	Wayne Knights	Jeffrey Stuart	Justin Williams
turday - nday	04/03/23 - 05/03/23	11:00 AM	Sri Lanka Men tour of New Zealand	Tour Match	New Zealand XI	Sri Lanka Men	Bert Sutcliffe Oval, Lincoln		Shaun Haig	Cory Black		-	Gail McGowan	Karen Fleet
ursday - onday	09/03/23 - 13/03/23	11:00 AM	Sri Lanka Men tour of New Zealand	1st Test	BLACKCAPS	Sri Lanka Men	Hagley Oval, Christchurch	Richie Richardson	Michael Gough	Chris Gaffaney	Richard Illingworth	Chris Brown	Gail McGowan	Karen Fleet
day - Tuesday	17/03/23 - 21/03/23	11:00 AM	Sri Lanka Men tour of New Zealand	2nd Test	BLACKCAPS	Sri Lanka Men	Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington	Richie Richardson	Richard Illingworth	Chris Gaffaney	Michael Gough	Wayne Knights	Chris McQuaid	Matt Frost
urday	25/03/23	2:00 PM	Sri Lanka Men tour of New Zealand	1st ODI	BLACKCAPS	Sri Lanka Men	Eden Park, Auckland	Jeff Crowe	Chris Gaffaney	Wayne Knights	Chris Brown	Shaun Haig	Chris McQuaid	Dean Plummer
esday	28/03/23	2:00 PM	Sri Lanka Men tour of New Zealand	2nd ODI	BLACKCAPS	Sri Lanka Men	Hagley Oval, Christchurch	Jeff Crowe	Chris Gaffaney	Shaun Haig	Wayne Knights	Chris Brown	Malcolm Jones	Arun Kumar
day	31/03/23	2:00 PM	Sri Lanka Men tour of New Zealand	3rd ODI	BLACKCAPS	Sri Lanka Men	Seddon Park, Hamilton	Jeff Crowe	Chris Gaffaney	Chris Brown	Shaun Haig	Wayne Knights	Chris High	Toni Hill
nday	02/04/23	1:00 PM	Sri Lanka Men tour of New Zealand	1st T20I	BLACKCAPS	Sri Lanka Men	Eden Park, Auckland	Jeff Crowe	Shaun Haig	Chris Brown	Wayne Knights	Kim Cotton	Annette Campbell	Chris James
dnesday	05/04/23	1:00 PM	Sri Lanka Men tour of New Zealand	2nd T20I	BLACKCAPS	Sri Lanka Men	University of Otago Oval, Dunedin	Jeff Crowe	Kim Cotton	Wayne Knights	Chris Brown	Shaun Haig	Malcolm Jones	Lindsay Neilson
turday	08/04/23	1:00 PM	Sri Lanka Men tour of New Zealand	3rd T20I	BLACKCAPS	Sri Lanka Men	John Davies Oval, Queenstown	Jeff Crowe	Shaun Haig	Chris Brown	Kim Cotton	Wayne Knights	David Perry	Steph Drake